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David H. Karceski

T 410.494 6285
F410.821.0147
dhkarceski@venable.com

May 24, 2018

Hand-Delivered

W. Carl Richards, Jr., Supervisor
Zoning Review Office
Department of Permits, Approvals
and Inspections

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: REQUEST FOR SPIRIT AND INTENT VERIFICATION
RELATED TO CASE NOS. R-1957-4077, 1972-41-A, 74-1.-.-SPHA
Location: 1021 Carroll Island Road

Parcel No. 141, Tax Account No. 1502001277
Legal Owner: CP Crane LLC
15" Flection District, 6" Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Richards:

This firm represents CP Crane, LLC (“CP Crane”), the legal owner of the above-referenced
property, which consists of 88 + acres and is located adjacent to and on the south side of Carroll
Island Road in the Middle Rover area of Baltimore County (the “Property”). The Property is
now split-zoned RC5 (Rural-Residential Zone) and RC20 (Critical Area). Copies of printouts
from the State Department of Assessments and Taxation website for the Property are enclosed
for your review and convenience. I am writing to confirm that improvements planned for the
Property and the intended use of the Property are within spirit and intent of the prior special
exception approved in Case No. R-1957-4077 and two subsequent zoning cases and that no
additional zoning relief and/or a public hearing before the Administrative Law Judge will be
required for the intended improvements to and use of the Property, as described in this letter
below.
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Currently, a coal-fired power plant is located on the Property and has been for over 50 years. In
its current configuration, the power plant has two nominal 200 megawatt coal-fired boilers and
steam turbines and one diesel fueled GE Frame 5 combustion turbine. The planned repowering
project by CP Crane on the Property, as shown and indicated on the enclosed site plan, labeled
“Plan to Accompany Spirit and Intent Request” and dated May 17, 2018, will involve the design,
construction, and operation of the following for conversion to a natural gas and ultra-low sulfur
diesel power plant:

Three state-of-the-art natural gas and ultra-low sulfur diesel (“ULSD”) fired GE LM6000
aero-derivative combustion turbines (hereinafter “CTs”);

Liquid ULSD oil handling, piping, and storage, including a liquid fuel unloading area,
and fuel tanks;

A natural gas compression station with associated treatment, piping, and regulation
equipment;

Water treatment and wastewater handling facilities;
Electrical interconnection facilities, including GSU transformers; and
Related ancillary equipment to support the overall operation.

The electric generation units and associated equipment will be constructed on a portion of the
approximately 88 + acre Property, as shown on the site plan. Several existing power plant
components will be demolished to allow space for the new site layout and improvements listed
above. These components to be removed include a Unit 2 air heater, a Unit 2 dust collector, a
Unit 2 electrical control and vacuum blower building, and urea storage tanks, all of which are
shown on the site plan. These components are currently located on the south west side of the
existing boiler structure. The Project will also result in the permanent retirement of the two
existing coal-fired generating units and the installation of the three CTs and associated ancillary
equipment. The existing GE Frame 5 CT will remain. The GE LM6000 C s selected for the
Repowering Project incorporate the latest advancements in clean, energy-efficient electrical
power generation. They are expected to serve as peaking units (i.e., providing power during
periods of high demand) and operate at an annual capacity factor of up to 30 percent. Clean
natural gas will be their primary fuel (via the existing natural gas pipeline), but they will also be
capable of firing ULSD in situations when natural gas is not available in sufficient
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quantities. The project may also include a battery energy storage system at some time in the
future. '

By way of brief history, in Zoning Case No. R-1957-4077 (the “1957 Case™), a special exception
was granted for a steam electric generating station and related facilities. S1  sequent to this 1957
Case, in Case No. 1972-41-A (the “1972 Case™), variances were granted, which related to “dock
and sheet piling” on the Property. In a later case, Case No. 74-102-SPHA (the “1974 Case™), a
special hearing was granted for an amendment to the prior approved special exception to permit
construction of a propane storage facility with the existing special exception and a variance for
the height of storage tank. Following these zoning cases, a series of administrative approvals
were granted relating to power plant operations on the Property by way of spirit and intent letter
requests, which related to the following:

2003 Spirit and Intent (S & 17) Letter — For a temporary change of coal operations;
June, 2005 S & 1 Letter — Alternative for barging of coal to the Property;

July 2005 S & T Letter — Confirmation of no zoning relief required for equipment 110 +
feet in height;

2008 S & I Letter — For repairs and site improvements including coal safety yard
modifications, installation of additional air quality emissions control equipment and other
related site improvements; and

2011 S & I Letter — For improvements to facilitate addition of coal additives for
improvement of boiler operations and reduction of air emissions.

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that conversion of the current improvements on the
Property from a coal-fired power plant to a new state-of-the art natural gas/ULSD power plant,
as shown and indicated on the enclosed site plan, is within the spirit and intent of 1957 Case and
the subsequent 1972 and 1974 zoning cases for the Property. The intended use of the Property
by CP Crane will continue to be a power plant and the overall operations on the Property for
power plant purposes will be confined to and not extend outside of the special exception area
originally approved in the 1957 Case. For these reason, please confirm on behalf of your office,
by your countersignature below, that the site improvements and changes to the operation of the
power plant use, as described in this letter and shown on the enclosed site plan, are within the
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spirit and intent of the prior zoning cases applicable to the Property and that no additional zoning
relief and/or another public hearing before the Administrative Law Judge will be required at this
time. ’

[ have enclosed with this letter a check in the amount of $500.00 made payable to “Baltimore
County, Maryland” to cover the administrative costs associated with your review. If you have
any questions or require any additional information regarding this request, please feel free to
contact me. I appreciate your attention to this matter.

Very truly #ours,

’avid H. Karceski
DHK
Enclosure

REVIEWED AND APPROVED

( é ég 5 / 3o / 158~
. CARL RICHARDS, JR. DATE

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE
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Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Boltimore County dated December 20, 1973

| granting the petitioned Vorlance,

o - RE: PETITION mvi:zmxnﬁ BEFORE
ion 1802,3C,
e ¢ ] § s \ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | o
. Zoning Regulations ] ]
PE1TTION ¥OR ZONING VARIANCE g k NW comer of Lynch Rood s OF | e :
FROM ARER AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS g~ ja%E i ‘1"5‘?1.'3:'.1'&:‘“"‘” t BALTIMORE COUNTY | Emest C. Talley - No. 74-120-A 3
y | |
) z [
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Emest C. Tolley B No. 74=120-A the main dwelling. Mr. Tolley was told at this hearing that hod they (Baltimore Caunty) | I
Petitioner ]
I, oz we. B C. Talley, etux  |ogal ownerS of the property situate in Baltimore v ] | known that this shed wos to be attached to the main dwelling, he would have had to go subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procadure.
County and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, Salion | e e e .
hereby petition tor a Varianee from Section 1B02:3C. 1 to permit a rear yard setback 1 ‘ The hearing he Building A el ire after COUNE}'}OARD OF APPEALS o
the Protestonts from an | e e ek | P 5
of thirty (30) inches inatead of the required t | This case comes before the Board on an appoal by the Pro | AR | ?ywym“ CE,WW
|
|
|

e / . /)
The Board feels that it would be a practical difficulty to require the Patitioner | | ',(/ A i : / 5/ ia —ct/
b | 3 , Acting Chairman
1o expand odditione] monies 1o tear down ond relocate the shed.  The residents noad have / '
| |

o fear that the yranting of 1his variance would lead to the gronting of other variances in |

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County. w the Zoming Law of Baltimarz Count
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficultyy

The Petitioner herein seaks a variance from Section 1802.3C. 1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations to pemmit  rear yard setback of thirty (30) inches instoad of the 1
| required thirty (30) feet. Although the Petitioner did not amend his request, oll of fhe
|

1. Existing dwelling is situate on the lot in a non-conforming status.

the neighborhood, as each case must be decided on its merits, and the petitioner in each

2. Pk of the lesscns the potential visual obstruction

to adjacent properties. [var, 22

case must prove “practcal dilficully or unroasonable hardship®, as did the Petitionor in

icates that if the varionce i fo be gronted, a variance of twentys

testimony and evidence |

this case.  Furiher, the Board finds that the granting of the variance here will not sub=

|| oight (28) inches will be required fe provide relief to the Potitionar.  The thirty (30) incha:
Se. attached description |

: stontially injure the public health, safety or general welfare.
27 \ ¥ || requested, from the testimony in ev.denca, aapears to b inwfficient to sarve 1he intended ‘

|
|
|
|
|
I
|

Therefore, it is the opinion of this Board that the above variance to pemita |
purpose.

reor yard setback of twenty-eight (28) inches for a shed addition insteod of the required
Property s ta be post

el a5 presonibed by Zoning Regulations 3
ng . upon filing of this

1, or we, agree 1o pay ex s Var fherty X m g | x ) thirty (30) feet should be granted, subject to the istrictions set out in the ottoched Order., |
Dl S Tt LA Kb b the niie reculiond A, Fseichiopeal B Martha Avenue, knawn as 3118 Lynch Road, in the 15th Elsction District of Baltimore |
Rajimore County adoptel jursuant to the < For Rallima sy |

|
|
|
The subject property is locatea on the northwest comer of Lynch Ree! and | ‘

ORDER
County. Tha preperty is zoned D.R. 5.5and is improved by a one story biick elling. |

5 b of 50 feot | For the reaons set forth in the aforegaing Opinion, the Board offimms in
| The lot b  franoge of ppraximately 15 feeton Martha Avenue, end o e | ‘

principle the Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated December 20, 1973, and it is this
Contract pu

|| olong Lynch Racd.  Lynch Rood is a very desirable residential areo developed in a D.R.

1
|
! | th__ day of January, 1975, by the County Board of Appaals ORDERED, that the
e B ‘ 5.5 classification. | !
| | || Variance petitraned for be and the same is hereby GRANTED, subject Io the follawing
A | I The Petitioner testified that prior o the construction of the addition, ke con= I
| | cestrictions:
s ' ‘ octed the Baltimors County Building Dapartment with regands fo obicining a building pernit |
peas | " | V... Ttk ihwe sholl b storag oF iy Himmebla
o i‘ for the shed.  Since the proposed shed had less than 100 square feet of area, Mr. Talley, i | substance in *he shed at any ime
¢ommisrioner of Baltimors County, this... .. 2980, ... ... day || the Petitioner, wes informed that a pemit would not be necessory.  Thvs, the construction | 2. That plonting and landscaping adjocent to the shad
| \l must be maintained.
o 14 ; | oted. :
i - Ly i 'l‘wT:';:f'u.:m:i‘n:mg: k ! e et o (e sl and wom <ol A Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,
be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning " i The next door neighbor registered a complaint with the Building Department

Comimissiongr of Balti in Re 108, Co Office. Bullding in Towson, Baltimore |

Couty, on the____26th day o November 197 3 {10100 jior, | e o hearing ws hid. A the hecring i wes leamed that ths oddition ves afached fo . ‘ !

e M R .

- - v s e - |
| rg Commissioner o ‘
e
= |
e | | RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 3 BEFORE THE The Fire Department was contacted and requested to inspect the shed L. That no gasoline be stored in the addition at any
NW/corner of Lynch Road and time.
] | | ‘Martha Avenue - 15th District B DEPUTY ZONING for a possible fire hazard. It was felt that the storage of lawn movers and
| Ernest Talley - Petitioner 2. Planting \nd landscaping adjacent to the addition
; NO. 14-120-A (Item No. 74) B COMMISSIONER gasoline in close proximity to their dwelling would result in a hazardous con- be maintained.
| el
e s ‘| i : oF dition. The iaspection by the Fire Department was negative in that they found -

( B BALTIMORE COUNTY no gasoline stored in the shed.

Deputy Zoning Comunidsioaer of
Balt.more County «

EH i Oa advise {rom their insurance agent, complaints were, at that time,

istered with the Bui Department. The Buildings Department, aiter
This Petition represents a request for a Variance Lo permit a rear yard

heing informed that the shed was attached to the dwelling, scheduled a hearing.
setback of 30 inches for a shed addition attached to the rear of a dwelling in-

At the heariug, it was determined that a permit and zoning approval would
stead of the required 30 feet. The property in question is located on the

have been requircd in the beinning had they known that the shed was to be
southwestern corner of Lynch Road at Martha Avenue, and is presently im-
DELCRIPTIUN FOR VARIANCE

attached to the dwelling. The Petitioner was asked to remove, relocate or
proved wiih the dwalling, attached shed and carport. The propesty hau 50

obtain Zoning Variances Lo legalize the setback of the dwelling as extended by
Belng located at the intersection of the northwest

foot of frontage on Lynch Road with a depth or front ge of 135 feet along
side of Lynch Road and the southwest side of Marths Avenue

the shed addition.
and known s Lot Nos. 25 and 25 of 3lock O of the Plat of Martha Aveaue.
Lynch Point, recorded amongst the Land Hecords of 8altimore After roviewing the above testimony and evidence as well as making an
County in Plat Guck W.P.C. No. 8, folio 8. Alse know Testimony indi that the froat ion wall extends 44 feet along A
3118 Lynch Road.

on nite field inspectioa of the site, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Cor-
Martha Avenue with a rectangular depth of 26 feet along the foundation wall

missioner that even though the shed can appurently be located on the Petitioner's
siding on Lyach Road. The entrance to the dwelling is from Martha Avenue.

property without the necessity of a Variance, its present location does re-
No eatrance is provided from Lynch Road. Tae froat foundation wall is locat-

present a convenient and aesthetically pleasing location on the Petitioner's
ed 15 feet from the right of way of Martha Avenue, and the rear foandation \f

: property. The Petitioner did seck a permit and was informed that nune was
wall is located nine feet fram and parallel to the property line that divides y

required. In view of these facts it would be a hardship on the Petitioner to
the subject property from the adjoining residence.

i Temove or relocate the shed at this time, and the Variance, with certain re-
Prior Lo constructing the addition, the Petitioner contacted Baltimare

K

strictions, should be granted. If gasoline were to be stored in the shed in its
_County Buildings Departmant with regard to obtaining a building permit for

Present location, a fire hazard could exist, and any such storage should be

the shed. Since the proposed shed was less than 100 feet in area, Mr. Ernest

:\‘* = restricted.
Talley was informed that a permit would not be necessary. After construction

c I N
by} :; \I ‘Inerefore, IT 1S ORDEVED by the Depu’ 7 Zoning Commissioner of
a: was begua, the adjoining neighbor, whose dwelling lics closest io the additin, 3 S 3
'3 1 ] Baltimore County this _. (- day of December 1973, that the above Var-
X voiced ac objection with Mr. Talley. However, on being informed that a per- (9] b
s - " jance to permit a rear yard setback of 30 inches for a shed addition instead o e
= - mit and/o. arproval had been obtained from Baltimore County, the complaint o -
- - =
=

> of the required 30 feel, should be and the sance is granted, from and aiter the
was ot pursued with the County Buildiags Department. ol

date of this Order subject to the following restrictions:
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N. FRANK LANO&IA E ‘,
ATTURNEY AT LAW BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYCAND
) INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
14 Jonuary 1971 T0-..5, Eris DilNenna, Zoning C November 23, 1973
a
FROM. Willian D, Fromm, Dirsctor of Plonning < z
7eninn Cormiasloner 5 E
County N¥tce fuildTan tition #74-120-A. Northest f ond
Tovcon, Taryinecs 255 < Becember 30, 1973 R e i e TR e " 8
SE: BatlHTon For Varlaned Politioner - Ernest C. Talley '
Y/B Corner of Lynch Foad
tarthy hvanwe = i51. District '
Frrast Talloy = ftitioner 5th District
o e 1anet (T t2r tios 119 il s FaNIAY YHIYVH
Mr. Ernest C. ay 7 00 AM.
T W M, AR 3118 Lyach Road HEARING: Monday, November 26, 1973 10:00 A.M 3
4 Baltimore, Maryland 21229 ? 4]
Plaase enter an apoeal in the above cned rattar, oo he staff of the Office of ing and Zoning has ravi the subject a -
3 Planni fowed . T
hahalt of +he cornlaintants, Yrfies Arthur Lenocia, 0 T tunch AE mm’:‘wm Martha petition and has 1o comments fo make at this time. 1 SRS —I il
A “““‘" 15th District - 5T o
Lulley - il s
"y check In the amount of * 35,07, In el ool fo cover costs [ N'D. T{-llﬂwh Mﬂ-n ] EC-‘ b e
VShL
af Shre, Dear Mr: Talley:
150 niense, enrer the annearsrie sd the writer as coursel mﬂlm-nunﬁmhhmmﬂ atier b
i Gha
to aple camnlaintants, ) in accordance with tas a o D s = § E;i :
vty Very truly yours Office of Planning and Zoning 3 2 5‘6 g =
P v
 Fda v g ‘5;:%3 5 suio4 | seozzvds
G L s ﬂ»%é - T # 8 Shgs h
B i WOF: NEG: R L b7
n a 2 SEw-
13
FLts 27 Dapity Ziontag Comuniasions 38 0 .8 Bigr o
s <. Lanocka IED/me £5 Y8 4F Zo8% 7 e
v A owmkh "3 Fa%VE
TS gy e 58 S & A Lu ]
= %d 30 B3 Bo.8 o BE.
cer  Mr. aed Mrs: Frank Lanocka ; Z2¢ 9% En A4 ] = &
3116 Lynch Road 23 .8 23 18 R = o oa
Baltimors, Maryland 21219 Ay G gx sBug 5 i z @
i il 2
= 9 =
s
S 1
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEL
e
o o November 6, 1973 i
_; Kiriee Y q Mr. Ernest C. Talley |
e Mr. Ernest C. Talley Item 74
i ol 18 Lynch Road November 6, 173
SOUIFDILIORT R, Baltimore, Maryland 21219
RE: vnimue Petition
! tem
2 Bmut C. Talley, et ux - Petitioners This petition is accented for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing cortificata. Nah::e
Dear Mr. Talley: of the hearing date and tims, which will b
- held not lass than 30, nor more than 90 days after
i S The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the date on the filing cortiticate, will
siant ioasscowsnsios | the plans submitted with the above referenced forwarded to you in the near future.
BUREAY OF petition and has made an on site field Lnspecticm
TIAT FRUVENTION of the property. The following comments are Vury t;u.ly ycu::, 4
4ALTH REPARTMENT result of this review and inspection. o
B " /.,, ot e
o These commentis are not intended %o indicate -t
o the appropriateness of the zoning acthn requested, JOHN J, DILLO., JR.,ChaimEﬂ

but to assure that all partics are m. 2oning Advisory Committee
of plaans or probloms ul:r T
ha saa

plans that mav

i
e

Diracter of Tia IDIr.:d0
the Zoning Co: o
to the of the 1 zoning. Enclosure

The subject proparty is located on the northwest
corner of Lynch Road and Martha Avanue, in the 15th
District of Baltimore County.

Petitioner_Ernegt C. Tallav, ot ux

Petitioner s Attorney_

This DR 5.5 property is currently impro
v{;r_n a one story, brick ranch home on a 50x135 foot

The petiticner has constructed a metal like
shed on the wescernmost side of this property, at a
distance 30" irom the property line.

There are existing dwellinas on either side of
the property as well as on the opposite side o:
the street.




Balttmarr Gounty, Suryland % Iy
Beyurtment ©f Tublic Warks : Baltimore County Fire Department
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ;
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 LY J Austin Deitz
Barean of Ewgincering chin
cxtawonm n. owven. r. €. chier
October 31, 1973
Towson, Maryland 21204

Erie Dilfenma o 27300
Zomwd gatoner
v co Bullding o
Townan, Maryland 21204
3z Item 47k (1972-197h)
L Ttan il ar c. T2 Office of Planning and Zoning

Sroparty Cvmor: &rmest S. Telley

'3 of Iynch Rd. & the S/WS of Harths
Tienss £ perstt a voar 3 !
of m: requi-cd 3¢ attention: lir. Jack Tillen, Chairman
E0* x 135" District: 1%th Zoning Advisory Committee

Daltimore County OFf ice Heilding
Towson, Haryland 21204

rd sethach

Ho. of Asren:

Re: Property Owner: Lrnest C. Talley
o ae Sienlaned th rd 4ot ' Location: Intersection of MW/S of Lynch Rd. & the SW/S of Martha Ave,
¢ Zonisg Af Lsory Committen conmoat wERY
Item io. Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 16, 1973
Gantlenen:

, are proposed to be improved
tions on S0=foot and L

ad #nd Mavtha Avenua, oxiet:
30 e T

this Jureau and the comments below marked with an are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plew- for
11 be required in the property.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by !

r olopes, vl
eation.

¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the teferennett property are required and

shall be located at intervals of feet along an

approved road in accordance with Baltimore l‘.‘wnty Standards
¢ derinnge facilities (m—pmr:n- p-:--nentl as published by the Department of Public Yo
far, -pl--; to ndjacent properties, es) y 'y the ¢ ) 2. A second means of vehul.: access is required fot the site.
ctlon of any problem which =i ¢ )} 3. The vehicle di shown at
g ion of dvainaze facilities, wnuld l-e the h-‘l
nn‘bu,“ e Petietie IXCEEDG the maximun allowed by the Pire Department,

¢ ) 4, The site shall be made to comply with all appnnahu parts

of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of aperations.

tory sewerase oxfet adjncent to this property. € ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all n.pp:l.inue requirements of the

ticnal Pire Protection Association Standard lo, 101

"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition pricr to occupancy.

) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
XX} 7. The Fire Preveniion Bureau has no comments at this tine.

.5 TS < lioted and
Reviewer: TJQ!NM.’?‘}: j Approved:

anning Group Deputy Chi
Special Inspectmm ivision Pire Prevention Burcau

Tory truly yoursy

nls
4/16/73

BOARD OF EDUCATION )
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T ST nanne

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eucane J, Curronn. P.E Wi, T, MeLzen
e masurs Tasseic enemran

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: OQotober 25, 1973

Towson, Maryl October 18, 1973

Z.A.C. Mecting of: October 16, 1973
Ho: Ttem Tk
Property Gwner: Ermest C. Talle
- Location: Intersection of n W/S of Iynch Rd & the 5.W./S of Martha Avenue
D.H. 5.5 2 Mr, 5. Eric Dilenna
Variance to permit a rear yard setback of thirty (30) inches ing Commissioner
inctead of the required thirty (30) ft. County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
i Re: Item 74 - ZAC - October 16, 1973
Property Owner: Ernest C, Talley
Intersection of N4S of Lynch Road and SWS Hartha Avenuc
Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 30 inches instead of the
required 30 feot
District 15
Districts 15eh
| Ho. Asrest 50 L. x 135 fr. - Dear Hr. DiNenna:
No traffic problens are anticipated by the requested variance to
- Dear Mr. DiNennai the rear yard setback,
i i Very truly yours,
tudont lation.
No bearing on student populatior -

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engincer Associate

Very truly yaurs,
» yd i MiF/ph

LU bk Feeanel

WHR/mL W. Mck Poure
Field Repre

——BartmMore CounTy, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

DOMALD J. ROOP. MO. MPH
Octaber 29, 1973 arurs wrara ams coumty mexir orricen

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Ccamissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21206

DiNennas

Dear Mr.

Comments on Ttem 74, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
October 16, 1973 are as follows:

Property Owner: Ernest C. Talley
Location: Interseccion of NW/S Lynch Rd. & SW/S Martha Ave.
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit rear yard setback

of 30" instead of required 30'.

Since merropolitan water and sewar are available, no
hzalth hazard {s anticipated.

Very truly yours,

vy

1 H. Devlin, Birector
BUREAU OF EAVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

# OHIGINA

‘ “Ff”!: OF
,..,u,.&:::;':&_.. Fessed] FIRTIZES

i lM
:“_nip.{‘n.‘.::'m{ ESSEX., MD. 21227 November 12, 1073

ﬁwmﬂdlﬂd

THIS IS TO CERTIEY, that the anmeved advertisement of
3. sric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

4 in TIE ESSEX TIMES, a weekly nowspaper published in

nas inser

One XEXKLRNHX

Baltimore County, Mary

weetd Lo w ile 1260 oy of HOVey 1973 that in 10 sav. th e

dinthe issied of - November 8, 1973.

W i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

"

£ m\w\;
o COMA BsION N
Gl BALTIMORE COUNTY

WILLIAM D, FROMM
oinectan

S ERIC DINENNA
rounG coumpninHEn

October 23, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNanw, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Comitiea

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore Couniy Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Commants on Item # 74, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, October 16, 1973, ore as follows:

Property Owner: Erenst C. Tallay

Location: Intersaction of N/W/S of Lynch Road and the 5/V/Sof Martha Avenve

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Propesed Zoning: Varionce to parmit o rear ard setback of thirty (30) inches instead of the
red ihirty (10) foet

No. of Acres: 50 feat X 135 feat

District; 15

This plan has bean reviewed and there am no site-planning factan requiring comment

Verytruly yours,

okt 2N .'a/

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 1
Project & Development Planning Divition

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
BUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILIING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21264
ANEL CODE 301 PLAMNING SRANALY EOMMNG dusazn

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, ... Nevecher & ... 18.0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annezed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Balimore County, Md., omcexiniesch

odx_one tire before the. ... 255k ...

R

Cost of Advertisement, $....
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Petitioner: .. £ oAaicadl... Zall
T,

Location of gropaty:. .. B /0 Ll

Y

Remarks: ___________

] @

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Y p20-fF
Tewson, Morylond
pistriey A5 'j Date of Posting. // "4
vt tor. . Allicrsog Menidly Dy Fie LL1D . Liva Distrct__ AT

e T

Posted for: .

Location of Sigas:. . Rt A»é’?«ﬁ(/

Pasted by . sk . l[}‘:[!.m i

Sigaature

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | % 12740
| GFFIE UF FINANCE . REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Wov. 23, 1973 01-662

| paTE, AccounT

avount_ $40.50 .

Tion
e - veLLow - custoMEn

oisy
TE - CAsMER -.

Monay Order #40k9050

Advestising and pon'dng of property for Emest C.
Tallay—#Tl-3 2047 < o0 <3 405C

BALTIMORE COUN 'Y, MARYLAND
orrice of Findik . mevENUE DIvisION
MISCE_LANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

pare_____ Bavi 2y 1973 sceount 01-662

amounr_$25.00

viLiow - cusTomen

Potition for Variance for Emest Talley

#7=120-4

g+ & 5.0 Cusl

" orricE oF P - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Remarks: &,

. PALTIMORE ITY, MAR "LAND

oave__Aprpil 17, 1974  account_

AMOUNT

"

o . casmEn

N, Frank Lanocha, Esquire

Coat of Posting Property of Ernast C. Talley for an Ap-
peal Hearin,

NW /corner of Lyach
District 1o s2

Case No. T4-120-A

Martha Aveaue - 156
i 500

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDZS, M. 13053
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 2
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave Januvary 16, 1974 accounr ___ Ql-662

AmMOUNT _ 335.00 =

rvE - CAgt it veLiow - cusroutn
N, Crank Lanocha, E
Cost of Filing of an Appeal on Case No, T4:120-A
NW/cornar of Lynch Road and Martha Avenue - 15th
District 5 % & 3
1 z
Ernest C. Talley -‘Peotitioner 35008

Location of Signs:._ /. sc’p«
g e ‘(r/ At

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Vowssn, Marylond

Pelitioner: "‘jz""-/(”];/

Location of propenty:. . A4/ ot eecs

AArg-pre-#

Date MMM..T;?;T’,

- e, L4 e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chusoneake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been recaived® this

n73
Lepuaale  im. hem?

doy of

3 c
Zening Comminloner
Petitioner. Submitted by
Petitionars Atomey —— Reviewed by
—_—

* Thia is not :
il I-hlnlw-mm-anu!m-hnm- amignment of o hearing
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